
ROOMS AVAILABLE - 2012

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total

Total Mbabane 2427 2254 2426 2305 2366 2320 2364 2365 2318 2354 2295 2363 28157

Total Ezulwini 19192 17630 19282 18570 19192 18540 19192 19192 18570 19192 18570 19192 226314

Total Manzini 8494 7865 8494 8220 8494 8220 8494 8494 8220 8494 8220 8494 100203

Total Rest of Swaziland 15500 14354 15531 14910 15531 15030 16278 16303 15783 16303 16023 16551 188097

Grand Total 45613 42103 45733 44005 45583 44110 46328 46354 44891 46343 45108 46600 542771

ROOM NIGHTS SOLD - 2012

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total

Total Mbabane 1341 1415 1313 831 1022 1560 1408 1411 1285 850 1125 1293 14854

Total Ezulwini 11166 11601 13287 14347 17497 10883 14310 16050 14102 15696 16342 15315 170596

Total Manzini 1559 1901 3127 2047 2394 2351 2666 3374 3044 3611 3033 3476 32583

Total Rest of Swaziland 5735 6400 6711 5996 4587 9668 5729 7368 5262 6066 6995 6010 76527

Grand Total 19801 21317 24438 23221 25500 24462 24113 28203 23693 26223 27495 26094 294560

NUMBER OF BEDS AVAILABLE - 2012

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total

Total Mbabane 4257 3989 4286 4121 4275 4264 4403 4407 4261 4409 4253 4417 51342

Total Ezulwini 36423 32660 37169 35190 36351 35310 36506 36486 35360 36506 35340 36506 429807

Total Manzini 14105 12740 14105 12840 13702 13260 14477 14477 14010 14477 14010 14477 166680

Total Rest of Swaziland 33821 29200 32302 30030 31868 30840 31925 32209 31234 32155 32168 33223 380975

Grand Total 88606 78589 87862 82181 86196 83674 87311 87579 84865 87547 85771 88623 1028804

NUMBER OF BED-NIGHTS SOLD - 2012

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total

Total Mbabane 3421 3257 3357 2655 3196 2682 1959 2183 2091 1509 2042 2097 30449

Total Ezulwini 16268 16447 18490 20190 15760 13684 16156 19134 19760 20408 20953 17398 214648

Total Manzini 1729 1851 3141 2569 2514 2284 3068 3615 3112 3660 3161 3607 34311

Total Rest of Swaziland 7846 8869 9173 9255 6682 8045 9309 9903 9228 8156 10518 9480 106464

Grand Total 29264 30424 34161 34669 28152 26695 30492 34835 34191 33733 36674 32582 385872



NUMBER OF DOMESTIC TOURISTS - 2012

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total

Total Mbabane 57 88 92 96 80 61 72 104 81 113 76 74 994

Total Ezulwini 3981 3552 4629 4330 4322 3689 3827 3666 4651 4148 4065 3998 48858

Total Manzini 687 1737 1458 1304 1486 2147 300 328 343 272 440 278 10780

Total Rest of Swaziland 2940 3957 3596 3311 2818 3127 3886 4528 3108 2874 4032 3495 41672

Grand Total 7665 9334 9775 9041 8706 9024 8085 8626 8183 7407 8613 7845 102304

NUMBER OF INTERNATIONAL TOURISTS - 2012

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total

Total Mbabane 1731 1708 1611 2339 1602 1462 1436 1896 1776 2344 2760 1831 22496

Total Ezulwini 12942 13606 14050 15737 13634 13293 14996 19435 16891 17868 12800 15101 180353

Total Manzini 1254 1618 2594 1471 1902 1889 2308 3065 2791 3260 2664 3533 28349

Total Rest of Swaziland 5169 5205 5730 5826 4763 4976 7855 7289 6099 6323 7013 7148 73396

Grand Total 21096 22137 23985 25373 21901 21620 26595 31685 27557 29795 25237 27613 304594

TOTAL NUMBER OF TOURISTS - 2012

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total

Total Mbabane 1788 1796 1703 2435 1682 1523 1508 2000 1857 2457 2836 1905 23490

Total Ezulwini 16923 17158 18679 20067 17956 16982 18823 23101 21542 22016 16865 19099 229211

Total Manzini 1941 3355 4052 2775 3388 4036 2608 3393 3134 3532 3104 3811 39129

Total Rest of Swaziland 8109 9162 9326 9137 7581 8103 11741 11817 9207 9197 11045 10643 115068

Grand Total 28761 31471 33760 34414 30607 30644 34680 40311 35740 37202 33850 35458 406898

TOTAL BILL-2012

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total

Total Mbabane 575251.00 564436.00 738309.00 625999.00 662912.00 596885.00 538910.00 610867.00 760460.00 622754.00 708619.00 718845.00 7724247.00

Total Ezulwini 2817458.48 4095784.41 3673918.51 4991982.51 4578248.51 3142066.40 4809595.00 6049826.00 4304930.00 5127059.00 4379697.00 5296657.00 53267222.82

Total Manzini 327962.00 2315863.38 738921.33 786534.99 800291.73 760841.00 859626.00 1256280.00 1283850.00 1306230.00 1155607.00 1362324.00 12954331.43

Total Rest of Swaziland 1970085.28 2338769.65 2196470.29 3124836.99 2269953.25 2932949.85 3518738.39 3398013.14 3418106.84 3353749.17 3948153.22 4036871.25 36506697.32

Grand Total 5690756.76 9314853.44 7347619.13 9529353.49 8311405.49 7432742.25 9726869.39 11314986.14 9767346.84 10409792.17 10192076.22 11414697.25 110452498.57



TOURISM STATISTICS (RATES) - 2012

1. Expenditure per Person per Night = ( Total Bill/ No. of Bed-Nights Sold) 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter

                     Mbabane                 =253.6781832           = 253.68 187.14 221.00 306.47 363.00

                     Ezulwini                  =248.1608159           = 248.16 206.76 256.12 275.47 251.93

                     Manzini                   =377.556219           = 377.56 503.31 318.67 347.09 366.72

                     Rest of  S.D             =342.9018008           = 342.90 251.29 347.25 363.39 402.74

                     Total                       =286.2412887           = 286.24 238.18 282.34 309.58 310.87

2. Average Length of Stay = ( No. of Bed Nights Sold/ No. of Tourists) 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter

                     Mbabane                 =1.296253725           = 1 1.99 1.58 1.22 0.81

                     Ezulwini                  =0.936464655           = 1 1.26 1.16 1.07 1.28

                     Manzini                   =0.876868819           = 1 1.23 1.40 1.31 1.10

                     Rest of  S.D             =0.924616133           = 1 1.61 1.54 1.34 1.37

                     Total                       =1.26684045           = 1 1.40 1.30 1.16 1.25

3. Bed Occupacy Rates = [( No. of Bed Nights Sold/ No. of Beds Available)*100%] 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter

                     Mbabane                 =0.59306221           = 59.31 0.80 0.67 0.48 0.43

                     Ezulwini                  =0.499405547           = 49.94 0.48 0.46 0.51 0.54

                     Manzini                   =0.205849532           = 20.58 0.16 0.19 0.23 0.24

                     Rest of  S.D             =0.279451408           = 27.95 0.27 0.26 0.30 0.29

                     Total                       =0.375068526           = 37.51 0.37 0.36 0.38 0.39

4. Room Occupancy Rates = [(No. of Room Nights Sold/ No. of rooms Available)*100%] 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter

                     Mbabane                 =0.527541997           = 52.75 0.57 0.49 0.58 0.50

                     Ezulwini                  =0.753802239           = 75.38 0.64 0.76 0.78 0.83

                     Manzini                   =0.325169905           = 32.52 0.27 0.27 0.36 0.40

                     Rest of  S.D             =0.407140996           = 40.71 0.42 0.45 0.38 0.39

                     Total                       =0.542696644           = 54.27 0.49 0.55 0.55 0.58

Source: Central Statistical Office


